506502500 02/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6549275

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
ALAN W. MARTY	07/19/2008
THOMAS A. EDWARDS	08/07/2008
JOHN CARTER	08/07/2008

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PILLAR VISION, INC.
Street Address:	151 HEDGE ROAD
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16433428		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)512-0119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256 551 0171

Email: ipdocket@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: SHANA EAST

Address Line 1: 655 GALLATIN STREET, SW
Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16081-0070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E. HOLLAND
SIGNATURE:	/joneholland/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=ParentAssignment0070#page1.tif source=ParentAssignment0070#page2.tif source=ParentAssignment0070#page3.tif source=ParentAssignment0070#page4.tif

PATENT 506502500 REEL: 055241 FRAME: 0645

source=ParentAssignment0070#page5.tif source=ParentAssignment0070#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055241 FRAME: 0646

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE CAPTURE WITH PERFORMANCE OUTCOME PREDICTION IN SPORTING ENVIRONMENTS

(Atty. Docket No. PLLRP004), (check one)				
for which I have executed a which bears U.S. application which is a U.S. provisional	u U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) on No. 12/127,744. (Not accompanying) application. (Accompanying)			
For good and valuable consider acknowledged, I, an undersigned inver	ration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ntor, hereby:			
1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Pillar Vision Corporation</u> , a California corporation having a place of business at 151 Hedge Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.				
2) Authorize and request the Comresulting from said application or any or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	esulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or			
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.				
Signed on the date indicated be	side my signature.			
1) Signature: Alan W. Marty	Date: 7-19-08			
2) Signature: Typed Name: Thomas A. Edwards	Date:			
3) Signature: John Carter	Date:			

Page 1 of 2

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE CAPTURE WITH PERFORMANCE OUTCOME PREDICTION IN SPORTING ENVIRONMENTS

		n or on in o En	7 22002 (1122)				
(Atty.	Docket No. P	LLRP004), (check one)					
	which bea	I have executed a U.S. patent a urs U.S. application No. 12/127, U.S. provisional application.	744. (Not accor			1. (Accompan	ying)
ackno		valuable consideration, the recundersigned inventor, hereby:	eipt and suffic	ciency o	f which is l	hereby	
intere: patent	Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Pillar Vision Corporation</u> , a California corporation having a place business at 151 Hedge Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and terest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and tents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced plication.						
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.						
applic	m any acts wh ation, as well a	cute all papers and documents a ich are reasonably necessary in is any derivative applications th atents resulting from such appli	connection watereof, foreign	ith the p	rosecution	of said	nd/oı
	SSIGNEE, its s	e terms, covenants and conditio uccessors, assigns and other leg he inventor's heirs, legal repres	gal representat	tives, an	d shall be t		
5) contra	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, ontract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.						
6) with r	Authorize an ecordal of this	d request my attorney/agent to i	nsert above th	ne applic	ation No. i	n order to a	essist
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signa	iture.				
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alan W. Marty	Λ	Date:			
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Thomas A. Edwards	uels	Date:	8/7/0	08	
3)	Signature:	John Corton	 	Date:		 ,	

Page I of 2

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE CAPTURE WITH PERFORMANCE OUTCOME PREDICTION IN SPORTING ENVIRONMENTS

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055241 FRAME: 0649

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE CAPTURE WITH PERFORMANCE OUTCOME PREDICTION IN SPORTING ENVIRONMENTS

(Atty. Docket No. PLLRP004), (check one)					
	which be	ch I have executed a U.S. patent application on ears U.S. application No. 12/127,744. (Not account a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)	omnanying)		
ackno	o I banbalur	nd valuable consideration, the receipt and suffin undersigned inventor, hereby:	-		
paten	stin any and a	and transfer to Pillar Vision Corporation, a Ca Hedge Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("ASSIG all improvements and inventions disclosed in, on (including foreign patents and the right to cl	NEE"), the entire right, title and applications based upon, and		
2) resulti reissu	2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.					
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.					
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.					
6) with re	Authorize an	nd request my attorney/agent to insert above the assignment.	e application No. in order to assist		
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alan W. Marty	Date: 7-19-08		
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Thomas A. Edwards	Date:		
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	John Carter	Date:		

Page | of 2

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE CAPTURE WITH PERFORMANCE OUTCOME PREDICTION IN SPORTING ENVIRONMENTS

(Atty.	Docket No. P	LLRP004), (check one)			
	which bea	I have executed a U.S. patent application on ars U.S. application No. 12/127,744. (Not account a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)	ompanying)		
ackno	wledged, I, an	valuable consideration, the receipt and suffi undersigned inventor, hereby: , Inc. 96	1-12-10		
interes	iness at 151 He st in any and al s granted upon	nd transfer to Pillar Vision & Portation a Caredge Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("ASSIG l improvements and inventions disclosed in, (including foreign patents and the right to cl	NEE"), the entire right, title and applications based upon, and		
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.					
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.					
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.					
5) contrac	Warrant and ret, or understan	epresent that I have not entered and will not ding that conflicts with this assignment.	enter into any assignment,		
6) with re	Authorize and cordal of this a	request my attorney/agent to insert above the assignment.	e application No. in order to assist		
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alan W. Marty	Date:		
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Thomas A. Edwards	Date: 87108		
	Signature: Typed Name:	John Carter	Date:		

Page 1 of 2

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE CAPTURE WITH PERFORMANCE OUTCOME PREDICTION IN SPORTING ENVIRONMENTS

(Atty.	Docket No. PLLRP004), (check one)				
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on which bears U.S. application No. 12/127,744. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)	ompanying)			
acknow	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:				
1) Sell, assign and transfer to Pillar Vision Corporation, a California corporation having a place of business at 151 Hedge Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.					
resultin	2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any an all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.					
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.					
	5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.					
5	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.				
	Signature: Typed Name: Alan W. Many	Date:			
	Signature: Typed Name: Thomas A. Edwards	Date:			
3) §	Signature: John Carter	Date: <u>9-7-08</u>			

Dans Lafa

RECORDED: 02/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 055241 FRAME: 0652